zoned as RM (residence multiple). 

2. That the certain tract of land in the County of Chippewa 

and State of Minnesota described as follows: 

A tract of land in the West Half of the South-

west Quarter (W½ of SW¼) of Section Eight (8L, 
Township One Hundred Seventeen (117) North, 
Ran.ge Porty (40) West, more particularly de­
scribed as follows: Commencing at the inter­
section of the West line of Eleventh Street and 
the North line of Windom Avenue, running thence 
West along the North line of Windom Avenue for 
a distance of Four Hundred Twenty-five Feet (425'), 
thence North and parallel to the West line of 
Eleventh Street for a distance of Seven Hundred 
Fifteen Feet (715'} to the South line of Ashmore 
Avenue, thence East along the South line of Ashmore 
Avenue a distance of Four Hundred Twenty-five Feet -
(425') to its intersection with the West line of 
Eleventh Street, and thence South along the West 
line of Eleventh Street a distance of Seven Hundred 
Fifteen Feet (715') to the point of beginning, con­
taining 6.98 acres, more or less. 

be and the same hereby is annexed to and incorporated into the 

corporate limits of the City of Montevideo zoned as RM (resi-. 

dence multiple). 

3. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days

[...]

that Sparta Township has no objection to the annexation of 

the following described land to the City of Montevideo and 

hereby waives the 90 days before a city ordinance can be 

adopted. 

A tract of land in the West Half of the South­
west Quarter (W½ of SW¼) of Section Eight 
(8), Township One Hundred Seventeen (117) North, 
Range Forty (40) West, more particularly des­
cribed as follows: Commencing at the intersection 
of the Wes~ line of Eleventh Street and the North 
line of Windom Avenue, running thence West along 
the North line of Windom Avenue for a distance of 
Four Hundred Twenty-five Feet (425'), thence North 
and parallel to the West line of Eleventh Street 
for a distance of Seven Hundred Fifteen Feet 
(715') to the South line of Ashmore Avenue, thence 
East along the South line of Ashmore Avenue a 
distance of Four Hundred Twenty-five Feet {425') 
to its intersection with the West line of Eleventh 
Street, and thence South along the West line of 
Eleventh Street a distance of Seven Hundred Fifteen 
Feet (715') to the point of beginning, containing 
6.98 acres, more or less. 

Dated: 

STATE 'OF MINNESOTA 
p_WRfMf:NT OF STAT~ 

F' ILE D 
SEP 2 o 1~/9 

;,-~~ 
,,Jt3d3CfrtZ 

0' ]), 

SPARTA TOWNSHIP